Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Pig Corporation		10/09/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Spilltech Environmental, Inc.		10/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
New Pendulum Corporation		10/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fulton Bank
Street Address:	One Penn Square
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78709382	S
Serial Number:	76396658	SPILLTECH
Serial Number:	74244926	1-800-HOT-HOGS
Serial Number:	75266317	4 IN 1
Serial Number:	75633655	BACON-BITS
Serial Number:	76533050	BUBBLEZORB
Serial Number:	75032719	BUILD-A-BERM
Serial Number:	75595227	BURPLESS
Serial Number:	78606957	BUTT CATCHER
Serial Number:	76189406	CHAT MAT
Serial Number:	76226989	CHAT SOCK
Serial Number:	76096705	CLEAN

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0520

900060352

Serial Number:	76290867	CLEAN UP! YOUR MOM DOESN'T WORK HERE.
Serial Number:	75375698	CLIP-&-FIT
Serial Number:	74311836	COLLAPSE-A-TAINER
Serial Number:	76096691	CRAZY 'BOUT CLEAN
Serial Number:	76558629	DRAIN 'N CONTAIN
Serial Number:	76522198	DRAINBLOCKER
Serial Number:	75902138	DRAIN-IT-ALL
Serial Number:	73784841	DUST BUNNY
Serial Number:	76379096	FACILITY SAVERS
Serial Number:	76536638	FACILITY SAVERS
Serial Number:	75432173	НАМ-О
Serial Number:	75375624	НАМ-О
Serial Number:	76512519	I DIG PIG
Serial Number:	75763262	LEAPFROG
Serial Number:	74199010	LITE-DRI
Serial Number:	76173485	MAT TABLET
Serial Number:	76546388	MAT WITH MUSCLE!
Serial Number:	76546347	MAT WITH MUSCLE! PIG
Serial Number:	74676345	PARTNERS IN GRIME
Serial Number:	73613596	PIG
Serial Number:	76446580	PIG
Serial Number:	76446643	PIG
Serial Number:	73610718	PIG
Serial Number:	75489562	PIG
Serial Number:	73699542	PIG SKIMMER
Serial Number:	74210389	PIGALOG
Serial Number:	73662136	PIG-PAN
Serial Number:	74254260	PLUG-N-SEAL
Serial Number:	76537026	PLUG-N-SEAL
Serial Number:	76135026	POLYPRO
Serial Number:	74190607	RE-UZ-IT
Serial Number:	75364812	RIP-&-FIT
Serial Number:	75266304	SHOP DRI
Serial Number:	76206120	SOLUTIONS FOR A CLEAN WORKPLACE
Serial Number:	76241740	PIG

Serial Number:	75266301	SPILLBLOCKER
Serial Number:	75273811	STAT-MAT
Serial Number:	75506585	STICKY STEPS
Serial Number:	74145874	TRAFFIC MAT
Serial Number:	76173488	WIPER TABLET
Serial Number:	76156770	WIPER WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	78493221	WORKWIPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)291-4660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-299-5201

Email: slandis@barley.com, ipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Scott F. Landis
Address Line 1: PO Box 1559

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2213-1048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott F. Landis
Signature:	/scott f. landis/
Date:	10/17/2006

Total Attachments: 13

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page1.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page2.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page3.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page4.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page5.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page6.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page7.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page8.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page9.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page10.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page11.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page12.tif

source=Security Agreement2213-1048#page13.tif

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Pledgors have executed and delivered promissory notes of even date (the "Notes") to the Secured Party pursuant to a certain Loan Agreement of even date between Pledgors and the Secured Party, and various other loan documents (the "Loan Documents"). To secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all existing and further indebtedness and obligations of the Pledgors to the Secured Party under the Loan Documents (the "Obligations"), the Pledgors have agreed to grant a security interest to the Secured Party in certain patents, trademarks, copyrights and other property as security for such Notes and other obligations as more fully described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. To secure the full prompt payment and performance of all Obligations and other liabilities of the Company, each of the Pledgors and each of the other Obligors now or hereafter existing under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, including, without limitation, principal, interest, fees, expenses, costs and expenses of enforcement, reasonable attorney's fees and expenses, and obligations under indemnification provisions in the Loan Documents (collectively, the "Secured Obligations"), each Pledgor hereby grants to Secured Party, for the benefit of the Purchasers and their respective Affiliates a security interest in, a general lien upon, and/or a general right of set-off against, (whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Pledgor) the entire right, title and interest of each Pledgor in and to all patent applications, patents, United States trademark applications, registered United States trademarks, registered United States service marks and registered United States copyrights, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Pledgor, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, the goodwill of the business to which any of the patents, trademarks and copyrights relate, and all licenses or other agreements granted to such Pledgor with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights").

- 3. Each Pledgor hereby expressly agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, it shall remain liable under each license, interest and obligation for which a security interest is granted to Secured Party hereunder to observe and perform all the conditions and obligations to be observed and performed by it thereunder, all in accordance with and pursuant to the terms and provisions thereof. Secured Party shall have no obligation or liability under any such license, interest or obligations by reason of or arising out of this Agreement or the grant of security interest thereof to Secured Party or the receipt by Secured Party of any payment relating to any such license, interest or obligation pursuant thereto, nor shall Secured Party be required or obligated in any manner to perform or fulfill any of the obligations of any Pledgor thereunder or pursuant thereto, or to make any payment, or to may any inquiry as to the nature or the sufficiency of any payment received by it or the sufficiency of any performance by any party under any such license, interest or obligation, or to present or file any claim, or to take any action to collect or enforce any performance or the payment of any amounts which may have been assigned to it or to which it may be entitled at any time or times.
- 4. Each Pledgor agrees that, until all of the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, it will not enter into any agreement (for example, a license agreement) which is inconsistent with such Pledgor's obligations under this Agreement, without Secured Party's prior written consent which shall not be unreasonably withheld, except such Pledgor may license technology in the ordinary course of business without the Secured Party's consent to suppliers and customers to facilitate the manufacture and use of such Pledgor's products.
- 5. If, before the Secured Obligations shall have been indefeasibly satisfied in full, any Pledgor shall own any new registered trademarks or any new registered copyright or patent, or any filed patent application or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation in part of any registered Patent, Trademark or Copyright or any material improvement on any registered Patent, Trademark or Copyright, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and such Pledgor shall give to Secured Party prompt notice thereof in writing. Each Pledgor and Secured Party agree to modify this Agreement by amending **Schedule A** to include any future applied for or registered patents, patent applications, trademark applications, trademarks, copyrights or copyright applications and the provisions of this Agreement shall apply thereto.
- 6. Secured Party shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and those rights and remedies set forth in the Loan Agreement, those allowed by Law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights may be located and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, if an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, Secured Party may immediately, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as set forth below) or demand whatsoever to any Pledgor, all of which are hereby expressly waived, and without advertisement, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon, in a city that the Secured Party shall designate by notice to each Pledgor, or elsewhere, the whole or from time to time any part of such Pledgors' Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or any interest which such Pledgor may have therein and, after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights all reasonable costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and expenses for brokers and attorneys), shall apply the remainder of

such proceeds toward the payment of the Secured Obligations as the Secured Party, in its sole discretion, shall determine. Any remainder of the proceeds after payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall be paid over to such Pledgor. Notice of any sale or other disposition of any Pledgors' Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall be given to such Pledgor at least ten (10) business days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights is to be made, which notice each such Pledgor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, Secured Party may, to the extent permissible under applicable Law, purchase the whole or any part of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Pledgor, which right is hereby waived and released.

- 7. If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, each Pledgor hereby authorizes and empowers Secured Party to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Secured Party, as Secured Party may select in its exclusive discretion, as such Pledgor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse such Pledgor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Secured Party to use its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or to grant or issue, on commercially reasonable terms, any exclusive or nonexclusive license under its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third person, or necessary for Secured Party to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose, on commercially reasonable terms, of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third Person. Each Pledgor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement. The Secured Party hereby accepts this power of attorney and all powers granted hereunder for the benefit of the Secured Party and the Purchasers.
- 8. At such time as Pledgors shall have indefeasibly paid in full all of the Secured Obligations, this Agreement shall terminate and Secured Party shall execute and deliver to each Pledgor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in such Pledgor full title to its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, subject to any proper disposition thereof which may have been made by Secured Party pursuant hereto and in accordance herewith.
- 9. Any and all reasonable fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable attorney's fees and expenses incurred by Secured Party and Purchasers in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances, the protection, maintenance or preservation of each Pledgor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or the defense or prosecution of any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, shall be borne and paid by Pledgors, jointly and severally, within fifteen (15) days of written demand accompanied by documented amounts by Secured Party and/or Purchasers, and if not paid within such time, shall be added to the principal amount of the Secured Obligations and shall bear interest at the highest rate prescribed in the Term Loan Agreement.

- 10. No course of dealing between any Pledgor and Secured Party, nor any failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Secured Party, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Loan Agreement or other Loan Documents shall operate as a waiver of such right, power or privilege, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 11. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, whether established hereby or by the Loan Agreement or by any other agreements or by Law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 12. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 13. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in Paragraph 5.
- 14. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties, provided, however, that no Pledgor may assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder or any interest herein and any such purported assignment or transfer shall be null and void.
- 15. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 16. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that a telecopy transmission to the Purchasers of signature pages hereof purporting to be signed on behalf of any Pledgor shall constitute effective and binding execution and delivery hereof by such Pledgor.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

4

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers or agents thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

NEW PIG CORPORATION

By: BY Stapefuld Name: B.E. STAPEFELD
Name: B.E. STAPEFELD Title: CHAIRMAN
Title. Chyflyny
NEW PENDULUM CORPORATION
By: DE Stapeafeld
By: DE Stapeafeld Name: B.E. STAPELFELD
Title: CHAIRMAN
SPILLTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION By: DEMagrafile Name: B.E. STAPELFECD
Title: CHAIRMAN
,
FULTON BANK
By: Jean M. Gallano
Name: Jean M. Balliano
Title: VP

5

Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
S (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)	STE-8/	Pending	78/709382	······································
DESIGN	United States of America	17, 27	08-Sep-2005	
SPILLTECH	STE-2/	Registered	76/396658	2674986
	United States of America	17, 27	16-Apr-2002	14-Jan-2003
SPILLTECH 2001 PRODUCT SHEETS	STE-3/	Registered		TX 6-162-131
MEEIS	United States of America		03-Jun-2005	06-Jun-2005
PILLTECH 2002/2003	STE-7/	Registered		TX 6-162-129
PRODUCT CATALOG	United States of America	-	03-Jun-2005	06-Jun-2005
PILLTECH 2003/2004	STE-4/	Registered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TX 6-162-128
PRODUCT CATALOG	United States of America	_	03-Jun-2005	06-Jun-2005
PILLTECH 2004/2005	STE-5/	Registered		TX 6-162-130
PRODUCT CATALOG	United States of America	-	03-Jun-2005	06-Jun-2005
SPILLTECH 2005/2006 PRODUCT CATALOG	STE-6/	Registered		TX 6-162-132
	United States of America		03-Jun-2005	06-Jun-2005

Monday, October 02-2300 - Owner INEW PENT	t altradem DULUMGGREORATION	ark List by Ox	VICE STATE	The process of the control of the co
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
1-800-HOT-HOGS	NPC-22/	Registered	74/244926	1786367
	United States of America	1,42	10-Feb-1992	10-Aug-1993
4 IN 1	NPC-24/A	Registered	743715	743715
	Australia	27	12-Sep-1997	12-Sep-1997
4 IN 1	NPC-24/B	Registered	857480	506539
	Canada	27	30-Sep-1997	14-Jan-1999
4 IN 1	NPC-24/C	Registered	000635110	000635110
	European Community	27	18-Sep-1997	29-Jan-1999
4 IN 1	NPC-24/D	Registered	309133	633452
	Mexico	27	29-Sep-1997	033432 25-Nov-1999
4 IN 1	NPC-24/	Registered	75/266317	2152281
	United States of America	27	31-Mar-1997	21-Apr-1998
4 IN 1 AND DESIGN	NPC-25/A	Registered	09-163523	4246968
	Japan	27	02-Oct-1997	05-Mar-1999
BACON-BITS	NPC-26/	Registered	75/633655	2338022
	United States of America	16	04-Feb-1999	04-Apr-2000
BUBBLEZORB	NPC-27/	Registered	76/533050	2904368
	United States of America	17, 27	28-Jul-2003	23-Nov-2004
BUILD-A-BERM	NPC-28/	Registered	75/032719	2056938
	United States of America	17	14-Dec-1995	29-Apr-1997
BURPLESS	NPC-29/	Registered	75/595227	2311453
	United States of America	21	25-Nov-1998	25-Jan-2000
BUTT CATCHER	NPC-94/	Published	78/606957	
	United States of America	34	12-Apr-2005	
СНАТ МАТ	NPC-31/	Registered	76/189406	2679781
	United States of America	21, 27	03-Jan-2001	28-Jan-2003
CHAT SOCK	NPC-32/	Registered	76/226989	2620254
	United States of America	i i	16-Mar-2001	2620354 17-Sep-2002
CLEAN & DESIGN	NPC-33/	Registered	76/096705	2522010
	United States of America	17	26-Jul-2000	2533818 29-Jan-2002
CLEAN UP! YOUR MOM	NPC-34/	Registered	76/290867	2642224
OOESN'T WORK HERE.	United States of America	27	76/290867 26-Jul-2001	2642334 29-Oct-2002

Monday (October 102 (2010) Owner: INEW PENDUM		arkBisEby/0)y	vner	Pa
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
CLIP-&-FIT	NPC-35/	Registered	75/375698	2291989
	United States of America	4	20-Oct-1997	16-Nov-1999
COLLAPSE TAINER	NPC-36/	Registered	10-87464	4333891
(KATAKANA)	Japan	22	12-Oct-1998	12-Nov-1999
COLLAPSE-A-TAINER	NPC-37/A	Registered	10-87463	4333890
	Japan	22	12-Oct-1998	4333690 12-Nov-1999
COLLAPSE-A-TAINER	NPC-37/	Registered	74/311836	100000
	United States of America	22	74/311836 08-Sep-1992	1809235 07-Dec-1993
CRAZY 'BOUT CLEAN	NPC-38/	n		
	United States of America	Registered 17	76/096691	2516872
	omics omics of Afficia		26-Jul-2000	11-Dec-2001
DRAIN 'N CONTAIN	NPC-39/A	Registered	76/558629	2896978
	United States of America	20	10-Nov-2003	26-Oct-2004
DRAINBLOCKER	NPC-86/	Registered	4286365	4286365
	European Community	17; 27	14-Feb-2005	13-Apr-2006
DRAINBLOCKER	NPC-40/A	Registered	76/522198	2020250
	United States of America	27	12-Jun-2003	2838258 04-May-2004
DRAINBLOCKER	NPC-40/B	Registered	10 97465	42.640.0
(KATAKANA)	Japan	17	10-87465 12-Oct-1998	4364308 03-Mar-2000
DRAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	``````````````````````````````````````			
DRAINBLUCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-41/A Benelux	Registered	0938960	0659414
	Benefux	27	27-May-1999	27-May-1999
DRAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-92/	Registered	4286357	4286357
	European Community	27	14-Feb-2005	13-Apr-2006
PRAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-41/B	Registered	95555619	95555619
	France	27	30-Jan-1995	30-Jan-1995
RAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-41/C	Registered	39930405.3/19	39930405
	Germany	19	27-May-1999	39930405 22-Dec-1999
RAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-41/E	Parintena 4	40640/06	
	Japan Japan	Registered 17	48642/96	4154548
		. • /	08-May-1996	12-Jun-1998
RAINBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-41/D	Registered	100022/94	3316751
	Japan	27	04-Oct-1994	30-May-1997
RAIN-IT-ALL	NPC-42/	Registered	75/902138	2772856
	United States of America	21	24-Jan-2000	2772856 14-Oct-2003

Mandara Combo (02, 2006) Gyvicer New Beindig	UMCORRORATION	ark List by (0)	vner -	
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
DUST BUNNY	NPC-43/	Registered	73/784841	1569800
	United States of America	21	06-Mar-1989	05-Dec-1989
FACILITY SAVERS	NPC-44/A	Registered	2342183	2342183
	United Kingdom	35	30-Aug-2003	30-Aug-2003
FACILITY SAVERS	NPC-44/	Registered	76/379096	2628305
	United States of America	35	06-Mar-2002	01-Oct-2002
FACILITY SAVERS LOGO	NPC-45/	Registered	76/536638	2859808
	United States of America	35	11-Aug-2003	06-Jul-2004
FOR A CLEAN WORKPLACE	NPC-46/C	Registered	10-87466	4375807
·	Japan	35	12-Oct-1998	14-Apr-2000
нам-о	NPC-87/	Registered	4287736	4287736
	European Community	27	14-Feb-2005	30-Jun-2006
HAM-O	NPC-47/A	Registered	75/432173	2468683
	United States of America	25	11-Feb-1998	17-Jul-2001
НАМ-О	NPC-47/	Registered	75/375624	2322832
•	United States of America	27	20-Oct-1997	29-Feb-2000
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PIG & DESIGN	NPC-48/	Registered	605472	360927
Z DESIGN	Canada		22-Apr-1988	27-Oct-1989
HAZ-MAT PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-50/	Registered	816123780	816123780
	Brazil	17	16-Apr-1991	19-Jan-1993
DIG PIG (STYLIZED)	NPC-51/	Registered	76/512519	2883795
	United States of America	35	08-May-2003	14-Sep-2004
EAPFROG	NPC-52/B	To Drop	75/763262	2348768
	United States of America	19	29-Jul-1999	09-May-2000
ITE-DRI	NPC-88/	Registered	4287728	4287728
	European Community	1	14-Feb-2005	30-May-2006
ITE-DRI	NPC-53/	Registered	74/199010	1728760
	United States of America	I	28-Aug-1991	03-Nov-1992
AT TABLET	NPC-55/	Registered	76/173485	2548617
	United States of America	17	30-Nov-2000	12-Mar-2002
AT WITH MUSCLE!	NPC-56/	Registered	76/546388	2876865
	United States of America	27	22-Sep-2003	24-Aug-2004

Montay (Geteber 02) 2006		ardk Ibistribis Oxymer		Paper 4
udinastevain steuvio	EUMICORFORATION :			
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
MAT WITH MUSCLE! AND DESIGN	NPC-57/	Registered	76/546347	2881149
DESIGN	United States of America	27	22-Sep-2003	07-Sep-2004
PARTNERS IN GRIME	NPC-59/	Registered	74/676345	1991037
	United States of America	42	08-May-1995	06-Aug-1996
PIG	NPC-60/B	Registered	605471	355553
	Canada		22-Apr-1988	05-May-1989
PIG	NPC-60/C	Registered	002784551	002784551
	European Community	1, 16, 17, 20, 21, 27, 35	22-Jul-2002	10-Aug-2005
PIG	NPC-60/E	Registered	33901/88	2250168
	Japan	. 9	28-Mar-1988	30-Jul-1990
PIG	NPC-60/D	Registered	1341970	1341970
	United Kingdom	1	20-Apr-1988	20-Apr-1988
PIG	NPC-60/	Registered	73/613596	1429719
	United States of America	I	07-Aug-1986	24-Feb-1987
PIG	NPC-60/A	Registered	76/446580	2790645
	United States of America	4, 16, 17, 20, 21, 27, 35	03-Sep-2002	09-Dec-2003
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/B	Registered	1917415	1633730
	Argentina	1	25-Apr-1994	26-May-1997
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/C	Registered	A485245	A485245
	Australia	1	13-Apr-1988	13-Apr-1988
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/D	To Drop	AM3705/86	115999
	Austria	1, 24, 31	13-Nov-1986	14-May-1987
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/E	To Drop	688556	426048
•	Benelux	1	07-Nov-1986	07-Nov-1986
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/F	Registered	1094	61356-C
	Bolivia	1	22-Apr-1994	28-Jun-1996
IG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/G	Registered	816108331	816108331
	Brazil		27-Mar-1991	01-Feb-1994
IG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/H	Registered	574790	. 366673
	Canada		16-Dec-1986	16-Mar-1990
IG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/I	Registered	94016564	766972
	China (Peoples Republic))3-Mar-1994	21-Sep-1995

Monday, October 02, 2006	e	arkeEisi"by Owner.		The Royce
OWILLS INTERVENIENDLE	LCM CORPORATION			
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/A	Registered	76/446643	2790646
	United States of America	4, 16, 17, 20, 21, 27, 35	03-Sep-2002	09-Dec-2003
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/	Registered	73/610718	1429718
	United States of America	1	21-Jul-1986	24-Feb-1987
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/A19	Registered	269807	269807
	Uruguay	1	29-Apr-1994	18-Mar-1996
PIG AND DESIGN	NPC-61/A20	Registered	5191/93	P177879
	Venezuela	1	29-Mar-1993	10-Jul-1995
PIG AND DESIGN (HOUSE	NPC-62/	Registered	75/489562	2255638
MARK)	United States of America	18, 21, 25	22-May-1998	22-Jun-1999
PIG AND DEVICE	NPC-61/I-2	Pending	4285557	
	China (Peoples Republic)	20	24-Sep-2004	
PIG AND DEVICE	NPC-61/I-1	Pending	4285556	
	China (Peoples Republic)	27	24-Sep-2004	
PIG AND DEVICE AND	ND NPC-63/ Registered	Registered	108083/89	2415382
KATAKANA	Japan	17	22-Sep-1989	29-May-1992
PIG AND DEVICE AND	NPC-64/	Registered	89730/87	2352226
KATAKANA	Japan	1	05-Aug-1987	29-Nov-1991
PIG SKIMMER	NPC-65/	Registered	73/699542	1529154
	United States of America		07-Dec-1987	14-Mar-1989
PIG SKIMMER AND DESIGN	N NPC-65/A Registered 100021/94 3311121	3311121		
	Japan	-	04-Oct-1994	23-May-1997
PIGALOG	NPC-89/	Registered	4297883	3 4297883
	European Community		18-Feb-2005	28-Mar-2006
PIGALOG	NPC-66/	Registered	74/210389	1708974
	United States of America	_	07-Oct-1991	18-Aug-1992
PIG-PAN (WORDS ONLY)	NPC-67/	Registered	33902/88	2220274
	Japan		28-Mar-1988	27-Mar-1990
PIG-PAN AND DESIGN	ID DESIGN NPC-68/ Registered	Registered	73/662136	1503036
	United States of America		27-Apr-1987	06-Sep-1988
PLUG-N-SEAL	NPC-69/	Registered 7	4/254260	1769517
	United States of America		1-Mar-1992	04-May-1993

Monday October 0242006	E VIZORIEVANO SINGESTADO	arkLispby.0v	VITET TO THE	Pag
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLUG-N-SEAL	NPC-69/A	Registered	76/537026	2859810
	United States of America	17	13-Aug-2003	06-Jul-2004
POLYPRO	NPC-70/	Registered	76/135026	2597146
	United States of America	21	25-Sep-2000	23-Jul-2002
RE-UZ-IT	NPC-72/A	Registered	100024/94	3291358
	Japan	21	04-Oct-1994	25-Apr-1997
RE-UZ-IT	NPC-72/	Registered	74/190607	1697685
	United States of America	21	01-Aug-1991	30-Jun-1992
RIP-&-FIT	NPC-73/	Registered	75/364812	2280455
	United States of America	17	29-Sep-1997	28-Sep-1999
SAFE WASTE (IN ENGLISH &	NPC-74/A	Registered	10-87462	4360416
KATAKANA)	Japan	21	12-Oct-1998	10-Feb-2000
SHOP DRI	NPC-75/A	Registered	75/266304	2144633
	United States of America	1	31-Mar-1997	17-Mar-1998
SOLUTIONS FOR A CLEAN WORKPLACE	NPC-76/	Registered	76/206120	2552329
	United States of America	35	07-Feb-2001	26-Mar-2002
SPARKY PIG DESIGN	NPC-90/	Registered	4308789	4308789
	European Community	35	24-Feb-2005	04-Apr-2006
PARKY PIG DESIGN	NPC-77/	Registered	76/241740	2522480
	United States of America	35	16-Apr-2001	25-Dec-2001
SPILLBLOCKER	NPC-91/	Pending	4286373	
	European Community	17	14-Feb-2005	
SPILLBLOCKER	NPC-79/	Registered	75/266301	2163726
	United States of America	17	31-Mar-1997	09-Jun-1998
PILLBLOCKER (KATAKANA)) NPC-79/A	Registered	10-87461	4360415
	Japan	17	12-Oct-1998	10-Feb-2000
SPILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-80/A	Registered	0938962	0659309
	Benelux	17	27-May-1999	27-May-1999
SPILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-93/	Registered	4286399	4286399
	European Community	17	14-Feb-2005	12-Apr-2006
PILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-80/B	Registered	95555620	05555620
	France	17, 19	30-Jan-1995	95555620 30-Jan-1995

Montay, October 02, 2006				
Owier newerendur	THAMBILL	arkEist by Ow	mer	Pa
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
SPILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-80/C	Registered	39624236.7	39624236
	Germany	17	30-May-1996	30-May-1996
SPILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-80/D	Registered	100023/94	3299861
	Japan	17	04-Oct-1994	02-May-1997
SPILLBLOCKER AND DESIGN	NPC-80/E	Registered	2008459	2008459
	United Kingdom	17	23-Jan-1995	23-Jan-1995
STAT-MAT	NPC-81/	Registered	75/273811	2240173
	United States of America	17	14-Apr-1997	20-Apr-1999
STICKY STEPS	NPC-82/	Registered	75/506585	2275961
	United States of America	27	22-Jun-1998	07-Sep-1999
TRAFFIC MAT	NPC-83/A	Registered	100025/94	4311005
	Japan	27	04-Oct-1994	03-Sep-1999
TRAFFIC MAT	NPC-83/	Registered	74/145874	1700657
	United States of America	27	11-Mar-1991	14-Jul-1992
WIPER TABLET	NPC-84/	Registered	76/173488	2541982
	United States of America	17	30-Nov-2000	19-Feb-2002
WIPER WAREHOUSE	NPC-85/	Registered	76/156770	2622435
	United States of America	35	31-Oct-2000	17-Sep-2002
	NPC-1/	Registered	78/493221	3017994
	United States of America	21	01-Oct-2004	22-Nov-2005

RECORDED: 10/17/2006